

ORDER SHEET

OD-43

IA NO. GA/3/2021
IN PLA/343/2018
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:
SHIBA PRASAD SEN @ SHIBAPRASAD SEN @
SIVAPROSAD SEN (DECEASED)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 24th March, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anirudhya Dutta, Adv.

The Court: On the prayer of the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, IA No. GA 3 of 2021 in PLA 343 of 2018 is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh on the self-same cause of action.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

sp/