

ORDER SHEET

IA NO.GA/4/2021

In

PLA/343/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF:

SHIBA PRASAD SEN @ SHIBAPRASAD SEN @ SIVAPROSAD SEN, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

Date: 12th April, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nilratan Banerjee, Adv.

The Court: By this application, the applicant seeks extension of time to lodge the caveat within three days and to file the affidavit in support of the caveat within four weeks from the date of lodging the caveat.

Learned advocate appearing for the propounder submits that his client does not object to the prayers made in the application.

In such circumstances, time to lodge the caveat is extended till April 16, 2021. The affidavit in support of the caveat may be filed on or before May 5, 2021.

IA No.GA/4/2021 in PLA/343/2018 is disposed of accordingly.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)