

OD-18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/343/2018

IN THE GOODS OF:

SHIBA PRASAD SEN @ SHIBAPRASAD SEN @
VS
SIVAPROSAD SEN. DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 10th July, 2025.

The Court:- None appears.

Department shall furnish a Report as to whether citations, Special and
General were issued or not.

Let the Report be submitted before this Court on 19th August, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)