

OD-19

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTERESTED JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/343/2018

IN THE GOODS OF: SHIBA PRASAD SEN @
SHIBAPRASAD SEN @
VS
SIVAPROSAD SEN. DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 16th September, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. P.S. Mullick, Adv.
....for the petitioner.

The Court: An extension of time is sought for by the Learned Registrar-in-Insolvency to trace out the record. The extension of time is allowed.

Accordingly, the matter be adjourned to 20th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal