

OD-17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/343/2018

IN THE GOODS OF: SHIBA PRASAD SEN @
SHIBAPRASAD SEN @
VS
SIVAPROSAD SEN. DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 6th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Partha Sarathi Mullick, Adv.
Mr. R. Pal, Adv.
..for the petitioner

The Court:- Perused the Report dated 5.12.2025.

Fix on 23rd March, 2026 for hearing on caveat.

Today, none appears for the caveatrix.

Copy of this Order may be communicated to both the caveatrix by the
Learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)