

OD-23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/343/2018

IN THE GOODS OF:  
SHIBA PRASAD SEN @ SHIBAPRASAD SEN @  
SIVAPROSAD SEN. DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026

Appearance:

*Mr. Partha Sarathi Mullick, Adv.*

*Mr. R. Pal, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner*

The Court:- None appears for the Caveatrix. On the previous occasion, namely, 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026, none appears for the Caveatrix. Affidavit of service pursuant to the Order dated 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 is yet to be filed. The matter is adjourned to 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026 for filing affidavit of service.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)